

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16653/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2010 in WP No. 3385/1988  
of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD, BENCH AT LUCKNOW)

M/S U.P.COOP.BANK &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM MURTI TRIPATHI &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim  
relief )

Date: 08/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.  
Mr. Daleep Kr. Dhayani, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Adv.for  
Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Mr. Y.S. Lohit, Advocate appears on caveat and  
waives service of notice on behalf of both the respondents.Four weeks' time is allowed to file the counter  
affidavit. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within  
further four weeks. List thereafter.Learned counsel for the respondents assures us that  
respondents will not initiate any contempt proceedings.  
(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Indu Satija)  
Court Master Court Master