

SECTION XV

THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2275/ 2011

M/S U.P. COOPERATIVE BANK & ANR.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

RAM MURTI TRIPATHI & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted that both the respondents are represented through Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Advocate.

Service is complete.

It is further submitted that both the Counsel have not filed their respective Statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 5<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Pradeep Mishra, Adv.  
D-1/176, Lajpat Nagar, New Delhi

2. Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, Adv.  
F-10, Jangpura Extn., New Delhi

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR